PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KENICHIRO OTSUKA	01/29/2018	
YOSHIAKI NAKAZAWA	01/29/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15756668	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT 504799528 REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0808

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title and	interest:						
\boxtimes	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention								
\boxtimes	☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention								
\boxtimes									
	Date of Filing:	September 14, 2016				-, , , ,			
	United States Patent Application Serial No								
	Date of Filing:								
Title of the	invention: PANE	L-LIKE FORMED PROD	UCT AND N	MANUFACTU	RING METH	OD THEREOF			
Inventors	(assignors):	Kenichiro OTSUKA and	i Yoshiaki N	AKAZAWA					
Assignee:	ssignee: NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan					an			
Invention id		e-identified Inventors, have escribed in the above-ident							
And identified as		to assign our above-identil	fied rights, titl	e and interest i	n the Inventio	n to the above-			
No acknowledg		esseth, that for good and v	aluable consi	deration, the re	ceipt whereo	f is hereby			
applications and to any in and to ar and other b	s(s) as identified above and all Letters Paten ny and all reissues ar	and transfer our above-ider ve, including any divisions, t of the United States, which d reexaminations thereof, a accrue to us with respect to o said Assignee.	continuations n may be gra and in and to	, and continuat nted or have gr any and all pric	ions-in-part the anted for said prity rights, Co	hereof, and in d Invention, and onvention rights,			
	ers Patent which may	e and request the Commiss rissue for said Invention to							
for filing div reissue or r	isions, continuations eissues of any Letter	sign and execute all neces and continuations-in-part o s Patent which may be gra ne require and prepare at it	f said applica nted for my a	tion for patent, foresaid Inventi	and/or, for ob	otaining any			
Kev	cichivo O			January	29	<u>, 2018</u>			
Signature:	Kenichiro OTS	UKA	Date						
105	Kraki Nuk	atawa		January	29	<u>, 2018</u>			
Signature:	Yoshiaki NAKA	ZAWA	Date			**			

PATENT REEL: 045074 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/01/2018